
 

 
 

   HEADS OF PRESS 2022 
 
 

Country First name Last name E-mail address 

Albania  Ardit  Cuni team@arditcuni.com  

Armenia  Anna Ohanyan anna.ohanyan@1tv.am 

Australia  Clementine Zawadzki  Clementine.Zawadzki@sbs.com.au 

Austria  Claudia   Zinkl claudia.zinkl@orf.at  

Azerbaijan  Ilaha Dadashova ilaha@eurovision.az 

Belgium RTBF  Vincent Bayer bayer.vince@gmail.com 

Bulgaria  Adriana  Avramova press@intelligent-music.com 

Croatia  Željko  Mesar zeljko.mesar@hrt.hr 

Cyprus  Andreas Anastasiou andreas.anastasiou@cybc.com.cy 

Czech Republic  Ondřej  Bambas Ondrej.Bambas@ceskatelevize.cz 

Denmark  Jacob  Bøgen Clausen cjcl@dr.dk 

Estonia  Liam Clark liam.clark@err.ee 

Finland  Juhani Lassila ext-juhani.lassila@yle.fi 

France  Ludovic Hurel ludovic.hurel@francetv.fr 

Georgia  Natia Mshvenieradze n.mshvenieradze@1tv.ge 

Germany  Iris Bents i.bents@ndr.de 

Greece  Giannis Dimitrellos gdimitrellos@ert.gr 

Iceland  Runar Freyr Gislason runar.freyr.gislason@ruv.is 

Ireland  Jennifer O'Brien jennifer.obrien@rte.ie 

Israel  Gali Avni Orenshtein Galiav@kan.org.il 

Italy  Marcello Giannotti marcellogiannotti64@gmail.com 

Latvia  Edgars  Bāliņš edgars.balins@ltv.lv 

Lithuania  Lina Patskočimaitė lina.patskocimaitė@lrt.lt 

Malta  Rodianne  Caligari  rcaligari@pbs.com.mt 

Moldova  Vitalie Cojocaru cojvit@gmail.com 

Montenegro  Jakov Leon eurovision@jakovleon.com 

Netherlands  Famke Kroese famke.kroese@avrotros.nl 

North Macedonia  Aleksandra Jovanovska sandra.mrtv@gmail.com  

Norway  Camilla Sand camilla.sand@nrk.no 

Poland  Kamil Staszczyszyn kamil.staszczyszyn@tvp.pl 

Portugal  Maria Ferreira maria.d.ferreira@rtp.pt 

Romania  Cristian Acatrinei cristian.acatrinei@tvr.ro 

San Marino  Ersin Parlak ersin@ersinparlak.com 

Serbia  Duška  Vučinić Lučić duska.vucinic@rts.rs 

Slovenia  Maruša Kobal marusa.kobal@rtvslo.si 

Spain  Alicia  León  alicia.leon@rtve.es 

Sweden  Anna-Maria Havskogen anna-maria.havskogen@svt.se 

Switzerland  Eva Wismer eva.wismer@srf.ch 

Ukraine  Oksana Skybinska o.skybinska@suspilne.media 

United Kingdom  Lucy Waller lucy.waller01@bbc.co.uk 

 

 
 

 



 

 
  ASSISTANT HEADS OF PRESS 2022 

 

Country First name Last name E-mail address 

Albania  Johannes Anne Mak tbc 

Australia  Jo'an Papadopoulos Jo.Pap@sbs.com.au 

Bulgaria  Alexander Petrov press@intelligent-music.com 

Czech Republic  
Germany 

Ahmad 
Sandra 

Halloun 
Lindenberger 

ahmadhalloun@hotmail.com 
slindenberger@frontpagecom.de 

Montenegro  Ervin Juhász ervin@europe.com 

Netherlands  Tessa Winter tessa.winter@avrotros.nl 

North Macedonia  Jana Burceska Filipovska burceskaj@gmail.com 

Norway  Vetle Nielsen vetle.nielsen@nrk.no 

Serbia  Srđan Mladnovic srdjan.mladenovic@rts.rs, 

srdjanmladenovic87@gmail.com 

Sweden  Madeleine Sinding-Larsen madeleine.sinding-larsen@svt.se 

Switzerland  
Ukraine 

Daniel 
Olena  

Meister 
Bondaruk 

daniel.meister@srf.ch 
o.bondaruk@suspilne.media 

 
 

 

    

    

 


